Patankar Girls PG College 
Durg (C.G.) 491001 

Sub:-Sanction of grant for Celebration of National Mathematics Day -2024. 
Ref:-Letter No. 872/2024.Durg, dated 04-10-2024 

COurse. 

Adverting to above cited letter, Council is pleased to sanction an amount of Rs. 
25,000/- (Rs. Twenty Five Thousand only) for Celebration of National Mathematics Day 
2024 at Govt. Dr. W.W. Patankar Girls PG College, Durg. Amount will be released in due 

No./ CCOST/2024 
Dated |Jsr2024 

National Mathematics Day is to be celebrated in our State beginning from